Richard "Dick" Nasif Chair

Richard Agundez Vice Chair

> Kurt Brauer Commissioner

Chuck Kaye Commissioner

Jason Martinez Commissioner

Marisol Thorn Director of Human Resources

Megan Blake Human Resources Manager

Chelsea Pullen *Human Resources Analyst*

Salina Battisti Human Resources Analyst

Brenna Dolen Human Resources Analyst

CITY OF EL CAJON Personnel Commission SPECIAL AGENDA





October 9, 2024

PERSONNEL COMMISSION



SPECIAL AGENDA Personnel Hearing: Continuance Request



October 9, 2024 at 1:00 PM City Hall Human Resources Conference Room

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Special Meeting of the City of El Cajon's Personnel Commission will be held at **1:00 PM. on Wednesday, October 9, 2024 at City Hall in the HR conference room**, to consider the following:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. ORAL COMMUNICATIONS: Each person who wishes to speak before the Personnel Commission on matters related to this Special Meeting only, shall approach the Personnel Commission, give his/her name and address, and limit his/her presentation to three minutes.

5. ACTION ITEMS:

Personnel Hearing Continuance Request

6. ADJOURNMENT

In accordance with provisions of Government Code Section 54957, no other business shall be considered at this Special Meeting of the Personnel Commission.

The City of El Cajon endeavors to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you require assistance or auxiliary aids in order to participate at Personnel Commission meetings, please contact the Human Resources Department at (619) 441-1736 as far in advance of the meeting as possible.